

City of Newton, Massachusetts

Department of Planning and Development 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, Massachusetts 02459

Telephone (617) 796-1120 Telefax (617) 796-1142 TDD/TTY (617) 796-1089 www.newtonma.gov

Barney S. Heath Director

M E M O R A N D U M

June 25th, 2019 DATE:

TO: David Olson, City Clerk

CC: **Newton Conservation Commission**

FROM: Jennifer Steel, Chief Environmental Planner

SUBJECT: August 22nd, 2019 regularly scheduled Conservation Commission Meeting is <u>cancelled</u>.

As decided by a vote of the Conservation Commission at its regularly scheduled June 20th meeting, the regularly scheduled August 22nd Conservation Commission meeting shall be cancelled. Please post as necessary.

The next regularly scheduled Newton Conservation Commission meeting is September 12th, 2019.